



2026:DHC:3719-DB

\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11617/2023, CM APPL. 45310/2023

RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GD ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naman Shreshtra, Mr. Rajat  
Kumar and Mr. Chirantan Saha,  
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  
AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Sr. P.C. with Mr.  
Mahendra Kumawat and Mr. Ritik  
Raj, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **27.02.2024**

**CM APPL. 45310/2023**

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Lengthy synopsis and list of dates are taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 11617/2023**

Six weeks are sought to file rejoinder affidavit.

Re-notify on October 16, 2024.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024/jg**