



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11617/2023**

RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr.
Naman Sherstra, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS**Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

List for hearing on 10th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/ss/km

Click here to check corrigendum, if any