



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11617/2023**  
**RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GD .....Petitioner**  
**Through:**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME**  
**AFFAIRS AND ORS .....Respondents**  
**Through: Ms.Ritu Reniwal, SPC**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**10.03.2025**

1. As we are not sitting in a Regular Combination today, it is not possible to hear this petition.
2. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.
3. The respondents shall also produce the relevant record of the SSFC proceedings on the next date of hearing.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MARCH 10, 2025/Arya/IK**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)