



\$~127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11617/2023**

RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GDPetitioner

Through: Mr Gaurav Kumar and Mr
Naman Sherstra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS**Respondents

Through: Ms Ritu Reniwal, SPC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to file written submissions.
3. Re-notify on 17 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

dsm