



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11617/2023**

RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Ankit
Dedha, Advocates**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms Ritu Reniwal, SPC for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, renotify
on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/rhc