



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11617/2023

RAJNISH KUMAR EX CONSTABLE GDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr.
Naman Sherstra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Reniwal, SPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/sp/kb